Deposits with credit institutions 36,500  Less than one year

Debt securities (UK Govt Stock) 1,989  07/12/2015

Debt securities (UK Govt Stock) 9,835  07/12/2030

 48,324

2008 Balance of financial

instruments not at fair
value in profit and loss

£000

 Maturing

Financial Assets

Deposits with credit institutions 37,000  Less than one year

Debt securities (UK Govt Stock) 2,050  07/12/2015

 39,050

Maturity profile for investment contracts and durat ions of long-term business contracts on an undiscounted
basis

The majority of the In Force business consists of pooled investment vehicles used for Pension Scheme business which
by nature do not have any contractual repricing or maturity dates, as the benefits are the realisation values of the units
held in the internal linked funds and may be surrendered at any time.

(iii) Sensitivity to interest rate movement

The estimated sensitivity of the Company to a movement in interest rates (including assumed investment returns for all
asset classes, market values of debt securities and all risk discount rates) of 1% and 2% is as follows:

 31 December 2009
 Fall of 1% Fall of 2% Rise of 1% Rise of 2%
 £000 £000 £000 £000

Carrying value of debt securities 1,311 2,622 (1,311) (2,622)

Interest on deposits with credit institutions (206) (206) 429 858

Related tax effects (309) (676) 247 494

Net sensitivity of profit after tax and
shareholders’ funds

796

1,740

(635)

(1,270)

25

PRUDENTIAL PENSIONS LIMITED

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

6. Investments (continued)

C. Credit Risk

(i) Currency risk and geographical concentration

All the financial assets are denominated in pounds sterling and none are exposed to credit risk outside the United
Kingdom.

(ii) Concentration of credit risk

The following table summarises by rating the securities held by the Company as at 31 December 2009 and 2008.

 2009  2008